
 

25-26 NMS Basketball Schedule  
 
 

DAY/DATE TIME TEAMS Grade LOCATION 
     

Wed, Dec 3 5:00 Northwestern at Plaquemine 7th - Boys Plaquemine 
 6:00 Northwestern at Plaquemine Girls (Crescent Elem.) 
 7:00 Northwestern at Plaquemine 8th - Boys  
     

Mon, Dec. 8  5:00 Northwestern at Brusly 7th- Boys Brusly 
 6:00 Northwestern at Brusly Girls  
 7:00 Northwestern at Brusly 8th- Boys  
     

Wed, Dec 10 5:30 Northwestern vs University 7th - Boys Northwestern  
 6:30 Northwestern vs University 8th - Boys  
     

Thurs, Jan 8 5:00 Northwestern vs Destrehan 7th - Boys Northwestern 
 6:00 Northwestern vs Destrehan 8th - Boys  
     

Mon, Jan 12 5:00 Northwestern vs Central 7th - Boys Northwestern 
 6:00 Northwestern vs Central Girls  
 7:00 Northwestern vs Central 8th - Boys  
     

Wed, Jan 14 5:00 Northwestern at Denham Springs 7th - Boys Denham Springs 
 6:00 Northwestern at Denham Springs Girls  
 7:00 Northwestern at Denham Springs 8th - Boys  
     

Wed, Jan 21 4:30 Northwestern vs Capitol Girls Northwestern 
 5:30 Northwestern vs Capitol 7th - Boys  
 6:30 Northwestern vs Capitol 8th - Boys  
     

Thurs, Jan 22 5:00 Northwestern at STEM Girls Morganza 
 6:00 Northwestern at STEM 8th - Boys  
     

Mon, Jan 26 5:00 Northwestern vs West Feliciana 7th- Boys Northwestern 
 6:00 Northwestern vs West Feliciana Girls  
 7:00 Northwestern vs West Feliciana 8th- Boys  
     

Wed, Jan 28 5:00 Northwestern vs Denham Springs 7th- Boys Northwestern 
 6:00 Northwestern vs Denham Springs Girls  
 7:00 Northwestern vs Denham Springs 8th- Boys  
     

Thurs, Jan 29 5:00 Northwestern at Central 7th- Boys Central 
 6:00 Northwestern at Central Girls  
 7:00 Northwestern at Central 8th- Boys  
     

Wed, Feb 4 4:30 Southern Lab 7th - Boys Northwestern 
 5:30 Southern Lab Girls  
 6:30 Southern Lab 8th - Boys  
     

Thurs, Feb 5 5:00 Northwestern at University 7th - Boys University 
 6:00 Northwestern at University 8th - Boys  

     

Mon, Feb 9 5:00 Northwestern at West Feliciana 7th- Boys West Feliciana 
 6:00 Northwestern at West Feliciana Girls  
 7:00 Northwestern at West Feliciana 8th- Boys  
     

Wed, Feb 11 4:30 Northwestern at Southern Lab 7th - Boys Southern Lab 
 5:30 Northwestern at Southern Lab Girls  
 6:30 Northwestern at Southern Lab 8th - Boys  
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